

If you would like more information about the Founder's Society or planned giving opportunities at Curtis, *including life income gifts*, please contact:

Office of Development Curtis Institute of Music 1726 Locust Street Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103

Telephone: (215) 717-3131 Email: giving@curtis.edu

LETTER OF INTENT

I recognize the powerful impact a planned gift has on future generations of Curtis students. Therefore, I want to do my part to ensure the highest level of training at the Curtis Institute of Music and the impact its alumni have around the world. I am pleased to inform you that \square I have made provisions or \square I will make provisions to include the Curtis Institute of Music as part of my legacy plans after my lifetime through: \square a bequest in my will \square a life insurance policy ☐ a trust fund and/or foundation ☐ a retirement plan beneficiary designation □ other I estimate the current value of this gift to be \$_____. ☐ Yes, please include me/us as members of the Founder's Society! ☐ Please include me/us in the Founder's Society, but do not publicly recognize me/us. Name(s) Address _____ Preferred Email Date(s) of Birth I understand that all planned giving donors qualify for inclusion and recognition as members of the Founder's Society. Inclusion allows Curtis to express continued thanks for intended gifts, and allows my intention to serve as encouragement to others. Signature(s) _____ Date ____ The Curtis Institute of Music is grateful for your dedicated and vital support. We thank you for sharing your planned gift intention and Founder's Society information with us. Debord M Fut Deborah M. Fretz Roberto Díaz Chair President

This non-binding Letter of Intent is not a legal obligation and may be changed. Curtis appreciates when the Development Office receives notice of any changes to your legacy planning.